RESOLUTION 9158 A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH COMPOST AND WOOD CHIP SALE PRICES

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana; That these fee structures for compost and wood chip sales be established as follows:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, AS FOLLOWS:

The fees for the sale Compost and Wood Chip products be established as follows:

0-50 cubic yards 51-100 cubic yards 101-500 cubic yards	20.00 per yard 17.00 per yard 15.00 per yard
501-or more cubic yards	13.00 per yard
Compost Unscreened	
0-50 cubic yards	17.00 per yard
51-100 cubic yards	15.00 per yard
101 or more cubic yards	13.00 per yard
Wood Chips/Wood Products	
Fine Wood Chips	
1-100 cubic yards	10.00 per yard
101 or more cubic yards	8.00 per yard
Coarse Wood Chips	
1-100 cubic yards	6.00 per yard
101 or more cubic yards	5.00 per yard
Ground Brush	5.00 per yard
Passed by the City Commission of the C	ity of Great Falls, Montana on this 1 st day of May, 2001.
	ity of Great Falls, Montana on this 1 st day of May, 2001.
Passed by the City Commission of the Cartestant ATTEST	ity of Great Falls, Montana on this 1 st day of May, 2001. MAYOR
ATTEST	MAYOR
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk	MAYOR
ATTEST	MAYOR
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk	MAYOR Randall H. Gray
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana)	MAYOR Randall H. Gray
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana) County of Cascade ss:	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana) County of Cascade ss:	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana) County of Cascade ss: City of Great Falls)	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana) County of Cascade ss: City of Great Falls) I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the amendment to Resolution 9158 was place	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM: David V. Gliko, City Attorney City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing ed on its final passage and adoption, and was passed and adopted by the
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana) County of Cascade ss: City of Great Falls) I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the amendment to Resolution 9158 was plac City Commission of said City at a Regul	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM: David V. Gliko, City Attorney City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing ed on its final passage and adoption, and was passed and adopted by the ar meeting thereof held on the 1st day of May, 2001, and approved by the
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana) County of Cascade ss: City of Great Falls) I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the amendment to Resolution 9158 was place	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM: David V. Gliko, City Attorney City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing ed on its final passage and adoption, and was passed and adopted by the ar meeting thereof held on the 1st day of May, 2001, and approved by the
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana) County of Cascade ss: City of Great Falls) I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the amendment to Resolution 9158 was plac City Commission of said City at a Regul	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM: David V. Gliko, City Attorney City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing ed on its final passage and adoption, and was passed and adopted by the ar meeting thereof held on the 1st day of May, 2001, and approved by the
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk SEAL OF CITY State of Montana) County of Cascade ss: City of Great Falls) I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the amendment to Resolution 9158 was plac City Commission of said City at a Regul	Randall H. Gray APPROVED AS TO FORM: David V. Gliko, City Attorney City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing ed on its final passage and adoption, and was passed and adopted by the ar meeting thereof held on the 1st day of May, 2001, and approved by the